

ITB-RH-21-022 Borden Park Pickleball, Tennis and Basketball Courts

			Best Asphalt, Inc. Romulus, MI 48314		Birmingham Sealcoat, Inc Oxford, MI		Hutch Paving Warren, MI		Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation Washington, MI		Rolar Construction Corporation Warren, MI		Spartan Construction Group Inc. Livonia, MI		Warren Contractors and Development, Inc. Shelby Twp., MI			
Item	Desc.	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost		
1. Bonds, Insurance and Mobilization (5% Max)	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$10,480.47	\$10,480.47	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
2. Silt Fence	675	LF	\$1.00	\$675.00	\$2.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.75	\$1,856.25	\$4.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.14	\$1,444.50	\$4.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.50	\$1,687.50		
3. Tree Protection	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$107.14	\$428.56	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		
4. Construction Access Road	1,250	SF	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$2.19	\$2,737.50	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00		
5. Bench, Remove	3	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$78.57	\$235.71	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$180.00	\$540.00		
6. Surface Tile, Remove	4,263	SY	\$0.80	\$3,410.40	\$3.10	\$13,215.30	\$3.00	\$12,789.00	\$5.00	\$21,315.00	\$0.71	\$3,026.73	\$15.00	\$63,945.00	\$1.90	\$8,099.70		
7. Pavement, Rem	3500	SY	\$2.20	\$7,700.00	\$7.18	\$25,130.00	\$2.40	\$8,400.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$5.32	\$18,620.00	\$20.00	\$70,000.00	\$6.00	\$21,000.00		
8. Post and Foundation, Remove	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$78.57	\$157.14	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00		
9. Backboard and Goal, Remove	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$92.86	\$371.44	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00		
10. Machine Grading, Modified	1	LS	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00		
11. Underdrain, 4 Inch	660	LF	\$10.00	\$6,600.00	\$22.50	\$14,850.00	\$21.00	\$13,860.00	\$40.00	\$26,400.00	\$20.00	\$13,200.00	\$40.00	\$26,400.00	\$16.00	\$10,560.00		
12. Underdrain, 6 Inch	144	LF	\$12.00	\$1,728.00	\$25.00	\$3,600.00	\$23.00	\$3,312.00	\$50.00	\$7,200.00	\$21.43	\$3,085.92	\$80.00	\$11,520.00	\$18.00	\$2,592.00		
13. HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	1,317	SY	\$3.40	\$4,477.80	\$8.35	\$10,996.95	\$2.50	\$3,292.50	\$5.00	\$6,585.00	\$7.50	\$9,877.50	\$20.00	\$26,340.00	\$7.00	\$9,219.00		
14. Aggregate Base, 6 inch	3,699	SY	\$6.25	\$23,118.75	\$9.25	\$34,215.75	\$12.75	\$47,162.25	\$11.00	\$40,689.00	\$7.14	\$26,410.86	\$15.00	\$55,485.00	\$12.00	\$44,388.00		
15. Class II Sand, 6 inch	59	SY	\$5.50	\$324.50	\$8.00	\$472.00	\$12.75	\$752.25	\$15.00	\$885.00	\$43.75	\$2,581.25	\$30.00	\$1,770.00	\$14.00	\$826.00		
16. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch	525	SF	\$8.00	\$4,200.00	\$8.50	\$4,462.50	\$8.00	\$4,200.00	\$10.00	\$5,250.00	\$7.14	\$3,748.50	\$10.00	\$5,250.00	\$8.50	\$4,462.50		
17. HMA 13A	593	Ton	\$100.00	\$59,300.00	\$102.98	\$61,067.14	\$105.00	\$62,265.00	\$110.00	\$65,230.00	\$101.59	\$60,242.87	\$140.00	\$83,020.00	\$101.00	\$59,893.00		
18. HMA 36A	593	Ton	\$104.00	\$61,672.00	\$124.41	\$73,775.13	\$195.00	\$115,635.00	\$200.00	\$118,600.00	\$101.59	\$60,242.87	\$150.00	\$88,950.00	\$100.00	\$59,300.00		
19. Liquid Acrylic Surface	39,210	SF	\$0.45	\$17,644.50	\$0.75	\$29,407.50	\$0.45	\$17,644.50	\$1.00	\$39,210.00	\$0.48	\$18,820.80	\$0.50	\$19,605.00	\$0.46	\$18,036.60		
20. Acrylic Resurfacer (As Needed)	10,000	SF	\$0.30	\$3,000.00	\$0.85	\$8,500.00	\$0.31	\$3,100.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.39	\$13,900.00	\$0.50	\$5,000.00	\$0.31	\$3,100.00		
21. Court Line Paint	3,482	LF	\$1.25	\$4,352.50	\$1.45	\$5,048.90	\$1.32	\$4,596.24	\$1.00	\$3,482.00	\$0.32	\$1,114.24	\$2.00	\$6,964.00	\$1.30	\$4,526.60		
22. Nets, Tennis	2	EA	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,470.59	\$2,941.18	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
23. Nets, Pickleball	8	EA	\$2,750.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$23,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,470.59	\$11,764.72	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00		
24. Gooseneck Post	2	EA	\$2,225.00	\$4,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,176.47	\$2,352.94	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00		
25. Backboard and Goal	6	EA	\$1,630.00	\$9,780.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,117.65	\$6,705.90	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00		
26. 4' Fence	102	LF	\$54.00	\$5,508.00	\$88.00	\$8,976.00	\$32.00	\$3,264.00	\$30.00	\$3,060.00	\$43.87	\$4,474.74	\$40.00	\$4,080.00	\$30.00	\$3,060.00		
27. 8' Fence	342	LF	\$56.00	\$19,152.00	\$93.00	\$31,806.00	\$46.25	\$15,817.50	\$44.00	\$15,048.00	\$49.56	\$16,949.52	\$55.00	\$18,810.00	\$40.00	\$13,680.00		
28. 10' Fence	318	LF	\$68.00	\$21,624.00	\$103.00	\$32,754.00	\$73.50	\$23,373.00	\$70.00	\$22,260.00	\$59.87	\$19,038.66	\$90.00	\$28,620.00	\$45.00	\$14,310.00		
29. Fence, Salvage, Reinstall	108	LF	\$75.00	\$8,100.00	\$93.00	\$10,044.00	\$73.50	\$7,938.00	\$70.00	\$7,560.00	\$52.38	\$5,657.04	\$90.00	\$9,720.00	\$40.00	\$4,320.00		
30. Restoration	1,750	SY	\$4.00	\$7,000.00	\$7.50	\$13,125.00	\$9.15	\$16,012.50	\$6.50	\$11,375.00	\$0.47	\$822.50	\$7.00	\$12,250.00	\$6.50	\$11,375.00		
<b>Total (Items 1-30)</b>			<b>\$336,817.45</b>		<b>\$462,896.17</b>		<b>\$457,069.99</b>		<b>\$560,999.00</b>		<b>\$326,434.06</b>		<b>\$686,679.00</b>		<b>\$408,575.90</b>			
			*Amt Different from bid by \$2,652.00		*Amt Different from bid by \$10.00		*Amt Different from bid by - \$238.96				*Amt Different from bid by - \$6,522.42							
Alternate:			Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost		
31. 10'x14' Fabric Shade Shelter	1	EA	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,188.00	\$10,188.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
32. Bench	7	EA	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,333.00	\$9,331.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00		
<b>Total</b>				<b>\$15,300.00</b>			<b>\$22,500.00</b>			<b>\$27,400.00</b>			<b>\$58,400.00</b>			<b>\$19,519.00</b>		
<b>Total Bid with Alternates</b>				<b>\$352,117.45</b>			<b>\$485,396.17</b>			<b>\$484,469.99</b>			<b>\$619,399.00</b>			<b>\$345,953.06</b>		